Specifications and features subject to changes without notice. Version no:
RHE 49
Compact Multifunction Mass Flow
Transmitter
Filling and batching /Any high accuracy/Reliable plant flow or
density measurement / Mixing and blending of chemicals / PU and
Paint
Specifications and features subject to changes without notice. Version no:

1.0 | JUL 24 | Page 13/17
Specifications and features subject to changes without notice. Version no:
RHE 49 Part Number Code
1.0 | JUL 24 | Page 14/17
Construction Type
C1 Compact mount at sensor IP66, with M20*1.5 cable gland - requires J9 option at RHM
CD Compact mount at sensor IP66, with display, M20*1.5 cable gland - requires J9 option at RHM
S1 Compact mount at sensor IP66, SS316 enclosure with M16*1.5 cable gland - requires S9 option at RHM
Supply Voltage
D1 12 to 24 VDC (+/- 10%)
Software Function Package
SO Standard OP system - mass flow, normalized density / volume, Assurance View® Diagnostics
DO Enhanced OP system - SO plus measured density / volume
AF Enhanced OP System plus Assurance Factor®, ZP History, Data Recording, PID Controller, PFPM
OG Enhanced OP System plus AF, API Standard Density/Volume, Net Oil  Calculation, Concentration
CT Enhanced OP System plus OG, Precision Flow Analysis, Hardware Lock Switch
FR Enhanced OP System plus CT, Super Fast Response Firmware with 4 kHz Update Rate
I/O Configuration
B1 RS485 (Modbus), 2 x DO (pulse/freq./status), 1 x DI
EB Modbus TCP, 2 x DO (pulse/freq./status), 1 x DI, RS485 (Modbus)
EP ProfiNet RT/Class B, 2 x DO (Pulse/Freq/Status), 1 x DI, RS485 (Modbus)
EN EtherNet/IP, 2 x DO (pulse/freq./status), 1 x DI, RS485 (Modbus)
S1 1*4/20mA (a/p) acc. NAMUR NE43, 2*DO (pulse/freq./status), 1*DI, RS485 (Modbus)
1H 1*4/20mA (a/p) acc. NAMUR NE43, 2*DO (pulse/freq./status), 1*DI, RS485 (Modbus), HART
Hazardous Area Certifications (details see page 16)
NN Without - RHM and RHE in ordinary locations
A2 ATEX/IECEx Ex II 3(1)G Ex db ec [ia Ga] IIC T4 Gc
C2
Performance Certification
NN Without
Options for RHE49
NNN None / All  standard
N67 Enhanced enclosure dual rating IP66/67 NEMA 4X/6, ambient -40°C to +65°C
BMN Base Configuration with M12 connector (5-pin) -  1*DO, 1*RS485
AMN Analog Configuration with M12 connector (5-pin) - 1* 4-20 mA (a), HART, 1*RS485
RHE49 D1 - -
cCSAus Class I, Div. 2/Ex db ec [ia Ga] IIC T4 Gc
Specifications and features subject to changes without notice. Version no:
Configuration Service
Order Code
ORHE-
SI Pre-setting of pulse, analog outputs according to setting instructions / purchase order
Accessories
Order Code
ARHE-
RS 5m PC cable (Mini USB to PC USB) - to connect PC / RHECom PC software for RHE2x/4x
MO Modbus RS485 terminals to PC USB Converter for RHE2X/4X
PR PC Software RHEComPRO two years license key (upgrades for two years are included)
PP PC Software RHEComPRO+ license key (upgrade for two years are included)
Order Code
ARHE49-
CA M12 plug (5-pin) with 3m Cable
CE M12 plug (5-pin) with 5m Cable, Ex certified for use in Zone 2
Stainless Steel Plates
Order Code
ORHE-
TP Plate with TAG number in Stainless Steel (other labelling standard)
TC Complete labelling (type information, TAG, Ex label) in Stainless Steel
Cable Entry Configuration
Order Code
ORHE49-
E1 Optional M20 x 1.5 cable entry instead of M12 glands
E2 Optional ½” NPT cable entry instead of M12 glands
E6 Optional ½” NPT cable entry in SS316 instead of M12 glands
1.0 | JUL 24 | Page 15/17